PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY RATAJCZAK	09/07/2021
WEI WEI	09/07/2021
HAONAN ZHANG	09/07/2021
THADDEUS BORT	09/07/2021
SCOTT WILSON	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKHORSE GROUP INC.
Street Address:	100 COMMERCE DRIVE
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17703370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chenry@taftlaw.com,Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. GONT

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: 111 EAST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOR08-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. GONT
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Gont/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_from_parent_WOR08-00104#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059427 FRAME: 0102

507204006

source=Executed_Assignment_from_parent_WOR08-00104#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_from_parent_WOR08-00104#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059427 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay Ratajczak of 3178 Autumn Court, Maineville, Ohio 45039; Wei Wei of 4579 Blue Jay Way, Mason, Ohio 45040; Haonan Zhang of 1002 Olympia Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040; Thaddeus Bort, 11930 Riveroaks Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140; and Scott Wilson of 8830 Longbow Place, Maineville, Ohio 45039, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a FLYING VEHICLE SYSTEMS AND METHODS for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Workhorse Group Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 100 Commerce Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

The Applications and/or Patents include the following:

U.S. Application No. 63/005,652 filed on April 6, 2020

U.S. Application No. 17/223,726 filed on April 6, 2021

International Application No. PCT/US21/25985 filed on April 6, 2021

Canadian Application No. ______ filed on April 6, 2021

European Application No. 21732800.4 filed on April 6, 2021

Mexican Application No. filed on April 6, 2021

PATENT REEL: 059427 FRAME: 0104 Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Witness Assignor's hand this Z day of		
	Jay Ratajczak	
Witness Assignor's hand this Z day of	September, 2021.	
	Wei Wei	
Witness Assignor's hand this	Septen L., 2021. Have They Haonan Zhang	
	Haonan Zhang	**********
Witness Assignor's hand this day of	, 2021.	
	Thaddeus Bort	
Witness Assignor's hand this 2 day of	September, 2021. Scott Wilson	Andreas and a second

Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Witness*Assignor's hand this day	of	, 2021.
e an ar e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	er we over any a	Jay Ratajczak
Witness Assignor's hand this day	of	, 2021.
	600. ú	
		Wei Wei
Witness Assignor's hand this day	of	, 2021.
. ,		Haonan Zhang
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Witness Assignor's hand this Zin day	of <u>September</u>	, 2021.
en e		Nodes Fest L
	inten a	Thaddeus Bort
Witness Assignor's hand this day	of	, 2021.
		Scott Wilson